
RESOLUTION NO 00-114

A RESOLUTION OF THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL
APPROVING THE HOURLY WAGE RATES FOR PART-TIME
HIGH DESERT NUTRITION EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the City entered into an amended agreement with the County
of Kern for nutrition services for elderly persons; and

WHEREAS, Approval of Amendment 1 with Kern County, shall increase the High
Desert Nutrition Program's revenues by $33,800 and the increased revenues are to be
used to increase part-time wages.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council approves the
hourly wage rates for part-time High Desert Nutrition employees, herein identified as
Exhibit 1.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this is" day October, 2000, by the following vote:

AYES: Mayor Darnell, Council Members Carter, Holloway, and Morgan

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Council Member Rollins

£J~~ £)~
Donna Darnell, Mayor

ATIEST:

~~~~
Rita Gable \\
Deputy City Clerk' \



SCHEDULE III ESTIMATED SALARIES AND PAYROLL TAXES AT CURRENT BUDGETED HOURS
Benefits

Budget Curro 1,45% 4.17V
/ Il 13,95% Subtotal Grand

Position Account Project Hrs Rate Extension Medicare PARS we 9420 Benefits Total

Kitchen Aide 0164522-452.11.20 Meals-Onsite 1.040 $ 575 $ 5,980.00 s 86.71 $ 249.37 s 634.21 $ 1.170.29 s 7.150.29
SiteMgrRlC 016..4522-452-11.20 Meals-Onsitc 1,430 s 6.00 $ 8.580.00 $ 124.41 s 351.19 $ 1.196.91 $ 1.679.11 s 10,259.11
Head CooK 016-4522-452-11.20 Meals-Onsite 1.820 s 7.95 $14.469.00 s 209.80 $ 603.36 $ 2.018.43 $ 2.831 58 s 11.300.58
Site Mgr RJB 016-4522-452-11.20 Meals-Onsite 1,170 $ 6.00 s 7.02000 $ 101.79 $ 292.73 $ 979.29 $ 1,373.81 s 8,393.81
Site Mgr IYK 016-4522-452-11.20 Meals-Onsile 565 $ 600 $ 3.510.00 s 50.90 $ 146.37 $ 489.65 s '86.91 $ 4.196.91
Asst Cook 016-4522-452-11.20 Meals-Onsite 1.690 s 6.00 $10.14000 $ 147.03 s 422.84 s 1,414.53 $ 1.984.40 s 12.124.40
Site MgrlYK 016-4532-453-11.20 Meals-Home Del 585 s 6.00 $ 3.510.00 $ 50.90 $ 14637 $ 469.65 s 68691 $ 4.196.91
Meals Assess 016-4532-453~11.20 Meals·Onsite 1,000 $ 6.00 s 6.00000 s 87.00 s 250.20 s 637.00 s 1,174.20 s 7,174.20
Dnver 016-4533-453-11.20 Delivery-Home Del 512 $ 584 $ 3.340.48 s 4844 $ 139.30 $ 466.00 s 653.73 s 3.994,21

Tolal 9.892 562,549.48 S 906.97 s 2,608.31 S 2,608.31 $ 8,725.65 $ 74.790.41

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN SCHEDULE II & SCHEDULE III 2.432 536.415.36 5 528.02 s 1.518.52 S 11.197.28 S 10,641.77 S 43.541.85

AMOUNT OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS S 33.800.00

ADDITIONAL GENERAL FUND CONTRIBUTION REOUIRED s 9.741.85

Percentage Increase in Part- lime Salary Budgot 58.22%

(),lt~~ Wit:' fOO


